April 30, 1903. 

APPROVED PAPERS. 

APPROVED PAPERS FOR THE WEEK ENDING MAY 30, 1903. 

No. 304. 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby is 

requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000), the proceeds thereof to be applied 
to defraying the expenses of installing entirely new plumbing and ventilating ap-
paratus in the Kings County Courthouse. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 19, 1903. 
Approved by the Mayor May 25, 5903. 

No.